203582 REV K  ECO 15465 1 OF 8
Phase Combined Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
DESCRIPTION
Paradise Datacom’s family of outdoor packaged, phase
combined solid state power amplifier (SSPA) systems provide
the highest degree of redundancy and system reliability.
Phase Combined amplifier systems can be configured using

Example - A 400W S-Band 1:2 Fixed Phase Combined High Power Outdoor SSPA System
with a FPRC-1200 controller and no block up converter is part number: HPAS2400AWXEXXX.
Part Number Configuration, High Power Outdoor System
HPA
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
400 or 500
C-Band
400, 500 or 600
X-Band
350 or 500
Ku-Band
200 or 250
 2     W
System Configuration
E = 1:2, Input Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G = 1:1, Input Splitter, FPRC-1100*
J = 1:2, Input Splitter, Internal control
S = System (Custom)
* Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with FPRC
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC (FSK)
P = External Reference ZBUC (FSK)
X = None
Package
W = Weather proof (NEMA)
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
SXX = Input Sample
XVX = Reflected Power Monitor
XXR* = Receive Band Reject Filter
* S-Band only, 400W max.
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.020 - 2.120 GHz
B - 2.200 - 2.300 GHz
C-Band
A* - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B* - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E* - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F* - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G* - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
X-Band
A* - 7.90 - 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 - 8.50 GHz
D - 7.70 - 8.40 GHz
E - 7.75 - 8.50 GHz
Ku-Band
A* - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B* - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
* Available with optional ZBUC
203582 REV K  ECO 15465 8 OF 8
Phase Combined Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
Part Number Configuration, Compact Outdoor Systems
HPA
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
050, 100, 200 or 300
C-Band
030, 040, 050, 075, 100, 140,
200, 250 or 300
X-Band
060, 075, 100, 140, 200, or 250
Ku-Band
010, 020, 025, 035, 040, 050,
070, 100, or 125
Example - A 1:1 standard frequency 70W Ku-Band Compact Outdoor SSPA system with input
splitter and internal control with an external reference BUC is part number:
HPAK2070ACBPXXX.
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
KXX* = 110 VAC Option
XMX = MS-Connector Covers
XXA = Side-mount AC Input,
 Location ‘A’
XXD = 48V Input
XXF = Side-mount 48V Input,
 Location ‘A’
* Available in C- and X-Band models >140W
and Ku-band models >100W.
Package
C = Standard Compact Outdoor
System Configuration
E = 1:2, Input Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G = 1:1, Input Splitter, FPRC-1100*
J = 1:2, Input Splitter, Internal control
S = System (Custom)
* Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with FPRC
 2     C
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
R = Internal Reference ZBUC with Bypass Switch
S = External Reference ZBUC with Bypass Switch
X = None
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.020 - 2.120 GHz
B - 2.200 - 2.300 GHz
C-Band
A* - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B* - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E* - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F* - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G* - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
X-Band
A* - 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 to 8.50 GHz
D - 7.70 to 8.40 GHz
E - 7.75 to 8.50 GHz
Ku-Band
A* - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz